

Permanent Absentee Voter List Request Form

The City of Dexter Clerk's Office maintains a Permanent Absent Voter List. The Permanent Absent Voter List is a list of voters who qualify under state law to vote by absentee ballot. All voters on the Permanent Absent Voter list are automatically sent an **ABSENTEE BALLOT APPLICATION** for each election scheduled in the City of Dexter.

Permanent Absentee Voter Request

I AM A REGISTERED VOTER OF THE CITY OF DEXTER, MICHIGAN AND I MEET THE QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY LAW TO BE PLACED ON THE PERMANENT ABSENT VOTER LIST. I UNDERSTAND THAT I WILL RECEIVE AN <u>APPLICATION</u> FOR AN ABSENTEE BALLOT FOR EVERY ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF DEXTER.

SIGNATURE	DATE
PRINT NAME	DATE OF BIRTH
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	

City Clerk City of Dexter 8123 Main St., 2nd Floor Dexter, MI 48130